
McKEAN COUNTY - 6th Class 

Formed on March 26, 1804 from part of Lycoming County 

Name of Citv 

Bradford 

Name ,of Borough 

Eldr ed Dec. 22, 1880 1815 

Kane Feb. 15, 1887 S 1859 
Lewis Run Mar. 4, 1911 

Mount Jewett June 6, 1893 
Port Allegany Apr. 4, 1882 1815 

Smethport Feb. 11, 1853 1807 

Name of Township Incorporated Settled Incorporated From 

Annin 
Bradford 

Ceres 

Corydon 
Eldr ed 
Foster 
Hamilton 

Hamlin 
Keating 
Lafayette 

Liberty 
Norwich 
Otto 

Third Class City 

Incorporated 

Feb. 1879 

Prior Status 

Laid out as a town in 1839. 

Incorporated as a borough 
on February 26, 1873 

Boroughs 

Incorporated 

Town Laid Out 

or Settled 

Second Class Townships 

1857 

1828 

1798 

1829 
1843 

1880 
1834 
1844 

1824 
1842 
1828 

1835 
1854 

1836 

July 1793 

1798 

1810 - 1812 
About 1785 

1810 

1807 
About 1823 
About 1785 

1815 
1842 

1 

Incorporated From 

Eldred Township 

Hamlin Township 
Liberty Township 

Incorporated while part of 

Lye oming County 

Bradford Township 

Eldred Township 
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Name of Township Incorporated 

Sergeant 
Wetmore 

McKEAN COUNTY - 6th Class (cont’d) 

Second Class Townships (cont’d) 

Settled Incorporated From 

1854 About 1809 
1856 1820 - 1821 

Frederic A. Godcharles, Pennsylvania, Political, Governmental, Military and Civil: 
Political and Civil History Volume (New York: American Historical Society, Inc., 1933). 

History of the Counties of McKean, Elk and Forest, Pennsylvania (Chicago: J. H. Beers 
and Company Publishers, 1890). 
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