McKEAN COUNTY - 6th Class

Formed on March 26, 1804 from part of Lycoming County

Third Class City

Name of City	Incorporated		Prio	Prior Status			
Bradford	Feb. 1879		Inco	out as a town in 1839. rporated as a borough ebruary 26, 1873			
Boroughs							
Name of Borough	Incorporated	Town Laid Out or Settled		corporated From			
Eldred Kane Lewis Run	Dec. 22, 1880 Feb. 15, 1887 Mar. 4, 1911	1815 S 1859	Eldred Township				
Mount Jewett Port Allegany Smethport	June 6, 1893 Apr. 4, 1882 Feb. 11, 1853	1815 1807		Hamlin Township Liberty Township			
Second Class Townships							
Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled		Incorporated From			
Annin Bradford Ceres	1857 1828 1798	July	1836 1793 1798	Incorporated while part of Lycoming County			
Corydon Eldred	1829 1843	1810 - About					
Foster Hamilton Hamlin	1880 1834 1844		1810	Bradford Township			
Keating Lafayette Liberty	1824 1842 1828	About About	1785				
Norwich Otto	1835 1854		1815 1842	Eldred Township			

....

McKEAN COUNTY - 6th Class (cont'd)

Second Class Townships (cont'd)

Name of Township	Incorporated	Settled	Incorporated From
Sergeant	1854	About 1809	
Wetmore	1856	1820 - 1821	

Frederic A. Godcharles, Pennsylvania, Political, Governmental, Military and Civil: Political and Civil History Volume (New York: American Historical Society, Inc., 1933).

History of the Counties of McKean, Elk and Forest, Pennsylvania (Chicago: J. H. Beers and Company Publishers, 1890).